
Recovery Healthcare Corporation 9090 North Stemmons Freeway, Suite A, Dallas, TX 75247-3521
Toll Free (844) 909-8555

AMENDMENT TO SERVICES OPERATIONS CONTRACT

This document amends the Agreement by and between Pre-Trial Services, a department of Webb County, Texas, a 
political subdivision of the State of Texas (hereinafter “Department”) and Recovery Healthcare Corporation 
(hereinafter “Agency”) to provide Global Positioning System (GPS) Monitoring, Radio Frequency (RF) Monitoring, 
Continuous Alcohol Monitoring, Breath-Alcohol Testing, and Drug Patch Testing services for the Department.  

Whereas, the parties have determined that provisions of their existing agreement need to be revised in order to 
accurately reflect the agreement between the parties. 

Now therefore, the parties hereby agree to amend the existing Agreement as follows: 

1. Modification of Term Section:

This AGREEMENT shall be extended from July 9, 2017 and ending on September 30, 2017 (unless 
terminated herein under the provisions below).  The agreement shall continue from October 1, 2017 to 
September 30, 2018, and  shall continue for three (3) total years expiring September 30, 2022, unless 
either party provides notice to the other of its intent to terminate the agreement not less than thirty (30) days 
before the end of the then current term.     

2. All other terms and conditions not explicitly revised by this amendment remain in effect. 

EXECUTED TO BE EFFECTIVE AS OF July 8, 2017. 

DEPARTMENT: AGENCY: 
WEBB COUNTY PRE-TRIAL SERVICES RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP.

By:  ___________________________ By: ____________________________
Cornell Mickley, Director Terry Fain, Chief Operating Officer
Webb County Pre-Trial Services Recovery Healthcare Corporation 

COUNTY OF WEBB: ATTEST:

By:  ___________________________ By: ____________________________
Honorable Tano E. Tijerina Margie Ramirez Ibarra
Webb County Judge   Webb County Clerk

APPROVED:

By:  ___________________________
Marco A. Montemayor 
Webb County Attorney 


